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Everyone is a gift and everyone is gifted 

Wednesday 26th January 2022 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
 

Cross Country at East Court 
Well done to Robin and Elwood for an 
excellent effort at the Mid Sussex Cross 
Country Finals at East Court. You represented 
the school brilliantly! Thank you to parents for 
wonderful support and to Tom Coates for the 
photos. 

 
 

Non-uniform day for Cancer Research UK: Friday 4th February 2022 
Next Friday we are raising money for Cancer Research UK. Please donate £2 or 
more at our official fundraising page: 
https://fundraise.cancerresearchuk.org/team/sussex-schools-world-cancer-
day 

Children can wear non-uniform for the day, 
preferably including something purple, pink or blue! 

mailto:twineham.eschools.co.uk
mailto:office@twineham.w-sussex.sch.uk
https://fundraise.cancerresearchuk.org/team/sussex-schools-world-cancer-day
https://fundraise.cancerresearchuk.org/team/sussex-schools-world-cancer-day


West Sussex County Council 

 

Jasper’s Donut Sale 
Thank you for your wonderful support and well done to Jasper for selling 118 donuts last 
Friday! This raised over R2,400 (South African Rand) which will buy many important items 
for children in the orphanage – including donuts, of course! 
 

Fire Service Virtual Visit 
Poppy Class enjoyed a session on TEAMS with West Sussex Fire and Rescue Service today. 
The team were hoping to visit us but 
they are not allowed out due to Covid-
19 protocols. Our children loved 
learning about their work and seeing 
the fire station and vehicles. We 
enjoyed a Q&A session including a 
wonderful question: 

 
‘Who do you call if your fire 

station is on fire?’  



West Sussex County Council 

Dance Opportunities 
We are excited to share some awesome dance classes with Live Wire School of Dance. 
Check out the poster below or visit www.livewireschoolofdance.co.uk to find out more! 
 

 
 
 

http://www.livewireschoolofdance.co.uk/


West Sussex County Council 

Diary Dates 
 

 
Kind regards, 

 
Scott Reece,  
Headteacher 

Friday 4th February  Non-uniform: purple, pink or blue to raise 
money for Cancer Research UK 

 8pm New Parents FOTS Social at The Royal Oak 

Friday 11th February  FOTS Parents’ Social and Quiz Night 
Monday 14th February  FOTS Valentine’s Cake Sale 

Tuesday 15th to Friday 18th February   Oakwood Class residential trip to Bowles 

Monday 21st February   Half-term break 
Tuesday 1st March  Shrove Tuesday – Chartwells Pancake Day Menu 

Friday 1st April   FOTS Welly Walk  
Friday 8th April   Last day before Easter Holidays 

Monday 25th April   1st day of Summer Term 

Monday 2nd May   Bank Holiday 
Monday 30th May   Half-term break 

Monday 6th June   School closed for INSET 
Friday 8th July   School closed for INSET 

Friday 15th July  Festival of Sport: a day to celebrate being active 
with climbing, tennis, cricket, archery and more! 

Thursday 21st July   Last day of school year 
Friday 22nd July   Additional day off school to honour Queen’s 

Platinum Jubilee during June half-term. 


